
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church Fall 2019 Calendar

Calendar
Wednesday, September 4
7:30pm Membership Meeting
Thursday, September 5
7:30pm Senior Choir resumes
Saturday, September 7
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, September 8
Homecoming Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9am Junior & Senior Choirs resumes
9am Teacher Training
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11am Rite-13 Parents’ Coffee Hour
11:50am Acolyte Training
5pm Holy Eucharist resumes
Monday, September 9
7:30pm Worship Committee
Tuesday, September 10
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
7:30pm Outreach Meeting

Thursday, September 12
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
9:45am Church School Meeting
7pm Altar Guild Meeting
7pm Book Circle
Friday, September 13
6pm Rite-13 Lock-in
Saturday, September 14
10:30am Deanery Confirmation
Sunday, September 15
9am Christian Learning
9am Confirmation Parents’ Meeting
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Back-to-

School Blessing
11:30am Parish Picnic
Thursday, September 19
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, September 22
9am Christian Learning

9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 
Rite-13

10am common cathedral
11:30am Firearm Safety Task Force
5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Worship
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, September 24
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, September 25
7:30pm Meal Packing Planning 

Meeting
Thursday, September 26
7:30pm Stewardship Meeting
Sunday, September 29
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11am Kids’ Place Coffee
5pm Blessing of the Animals

September 2019

Wednesday, October 2
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, October 3
9:45am Church School Committee
Saturday, October 5
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, October 6
Stewardship Kickoff Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
11:30am Faith & Practice
Tuesday, October 8
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle

12pm Village Church Luncheon
7:30pm Outreach Meeting
Wednesday, October 9
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, October 10
7pm Book Circle
Sunday, October 13
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
Monday, October 14
Parish Office closed
Thursday, October 17
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Saturday, October 19
9am Day of Service Projects

Sunday, October 20
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11:30am Newcomer’s Brunch
5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Worship
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, October 22
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday, October 24
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Sunday, October 27
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
5pm All Hallows’ Eve Vigil Service

October 2019

Parish Register  Baptism  Oliver Giles Anza, Reed Edward Chapman, Peter Oakes Hunnewell, Sophie Claire Hunnewell,  
Joshua William Persson, Morgan Anna Persson, Grace Josephine Van Aelst, and Annabell Heinz Waddell   

Burials  Vinnie R. Copeland, Helen Hagopian, and Ann Jackson O’Sullivan

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated every 
Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:50am. Senior Choir has 
rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, 
unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am–5pm and Fridays 9am–12 noon, and staff meetings are 
Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 
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Saturday, November 2
8am Men’s Bible Study
6:30pm 125th Anniversary Gala Party
Sunday, November 3
Commitment Sunday
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11:30am Faith & Practice
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Wednesday, November 6
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, November 7
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
9:45am Church School Committee
7pm Altar Guild Meeting
Sunday, November 10
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13

3pm Rite-13 Pie Baking
Monday, November 11
Parish Office closed
Tuesday, November 12
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Meeting
Wednesday, November 13
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, November 14
7pm Book Circle
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Sunday, November 17
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
5pm Confirmation Class
5pm Informal Worship
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Thursday, November 21
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, November 24
St. Andrew’s Day, 125th Celebration
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
10am 125th Anniversary Festival 

Eucharist
11:30am Family Advent Calendar 

Project
Tuesday, November 26
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday, November 28
Parish Office Closed
8am Wellesley Turkey Trot
10am Thanksgiving Day Service
Friday, November 29
Parish Office Closed
Saturday, November 30
9:30am Gathering of the Greens

Sunday, December 1
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11:15am Christmas Pageant Auditions
11:30am Advent Wreath Making
5pm Confirmation Class
5:45pm Advent Taizé-style Worship
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Wednesday, December 4
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, December 5
9:45am Church School Committee
Friday, December 6
6pm Little Angel’s Gift Shop
7pm Family Cookies and Carols
Saturday, December 7
8am Men’s Bible Study
10am Senior Choir
Sunday, December 8
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, & 

Rite-13
11:30am Alternative Gift Fair

5pm Advent Lessons and Carols
Tuesday, December 10
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Meeting
Wednesday, December 11
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, December 12
7pm Book Circle
Saturday, December 14
9:30am Christmas Pageant Rehearsal
Sunday, December 15
9am Christian Learning
9am Christmas Pageant Rehearsal
9:45am Kids’ Place Only
10am Holy Eucharist and Christmas 

Pageant
5pm Confirmation Class
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, December 17
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, December 18
6:30pm Blue Christmas

Thursday, December 19
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
6pm Christmas Intergenerational 

Choir Rehearsal
Sunday, December 22
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
9am Christian Learning
Tuesday, December 24
3pm The Nativity of Our Lord Service
4pm Christmas Eve Intergenerational 

Choir Rehearsal
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
5pm Festival Family Holy Eucharist
9pm Senior Choir Rehearsal
10pm Festival Holy Eucharist
Wednesday, December 25
Parish Office closed
9am Christmas Day Holy Eucharist
Thursday, December 26
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Sunday, December 29
NO Kids’ Place, Church School, Rite-13
10am Christmas Lessons and Carols
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